

Contact: Alyson Gabel Marketing Coordinator (215) 405-8135 Alyson.Gabel@themcsgroup.com www.themcsgroup.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 12, 2015

The MCS Group, Inc. Launches New Website

PHILADELPHIA, Pa., – The MCS Group, Inc., a national provider of outsourcing solutions, is thrilled to announce the launch of their completely redesigned corporate website. Key features of the site include a fresher and more attractive design, as well as a more engaging user experience with enhanced search and navigation.

"Giving our clients the ability to engage more with our staff and better experience the excellence that we strive for was the goal of our website team," said Rosemary Gould-Esposito, CEO of The MCS Group. "I am confident that we have achieved that, and am happy that our clients will now be able to navigate with ease."

Previously, MCS had separate websites for each of their three business units. Now, all business units and service lines are showcased together on one platform with a much more modern look and an easy-to-navigate menu.

Additional features of the new website include on-page contact forms, a web-based reprographic request form, a page where clients can login to any one of our portals and much more.

"The hard work and dedication put forth by the team to create this website showcases the unity of our business units," adds Esposito, "and the end result serves as the bloodline from our internal staff to our clients, enabling them to experience excellence."

About The MCS Group, Inc.

The MCS Group, Inc., a certified Women's Business Enterprise, is a nationally-recognized provider of outsourcing services. For more than 35 years, the company has served law firms, insurance companies, corporations, government agencies, and educational institutions with cutting-edge technology and a comprehensive breadth of services including records retrieval, deposition, e-discovery, facilities management and back office solutions to help increase productivity while reducing operational costs. For more information about The MCS Group, please visit www.themcsgroup.com.